
HogMarkets
tft. New Holland Hogs

~ Monday, Sept,£
NewHolland
Feeder Pigs
Wednesday, Sept 8

Report supplied byUSDA
Report suppliedbyUSDA

Today ;',
" 1588

Last Monday 1601
Last Year ’1627

Retail 68.0049.50; Wholesale
66.7548.00; Heavyweights 65.00-
66.75; Lightweights 64.5046.75;
Sows 50.0040.00; Boars 50.0046.00.

Today
Last Wednesday.
LastYear

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
higher, although small supply over
60 lb. steady. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold »by the hun-
dredweight.

Lancaster Hogs
Tuesday,Sept. 7

.
Report suppliedby USDA

Today :
•

Last Tuesday
LastYear

489
507
363

TRENDS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 50-
1.00tower.

‘

US 1-2: 22 head 21-24 lbs. 200.00;
25 head 30-39 lbs. 147.00-167.00; 156
head 40-49 lbs. 142.00-154.00; 79
head 50-52 lbs, 136.00-140.00; 35
head 67-70 lbs. 105.00-109.00; 8 head
97 lbs. 77.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
220-255 lb. 65.50-66.25,66.50; 200-215
lb. 65.0tK65.50.US 1210-245 lb.67.00-
68.25. USI-3210-2601b. 65.00-65.50.

US 2-3:113 head 27-39 lbs. 142.50-
166.00; 11 bead43lhs. 127.50-141.00;
23 head 50lbs. 133.00; 15head 65-67
lbs. 92.00-100.00; 18 head 71-76 lbs.
90.00; 7bead99 lbs. 78.00.

~ Wednesday, Sept 8
" HOGS: Compared to Tuesday
'barrows and giftsfinn tomostly 50
higher.'

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Sept9

Report supplied byUSDA
900 - Barrows & giltsvery active,

50-75 higher. US 1-2 215-250 lbs.
66.0fr86.25, 30 head 66.50; US 1-3
Few 215-235lbs, 65.50-66.00.

SOWS: Active, steady. US 1-2Lot
390 Ur. 58.00; US 1-3 350-440 lbs.
56.00,few 500550 lb. 59.00.
- BOARS: Few under 250lb. 55.00-
56.00; over3solb. 48.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-255 lb. 66.00-66.50, fear 66.60-
66.85. US 1 210-245 lb. 67.0068.50.
US 1-3210-2601b.65.5066.10.

SOWS: US 1-3 350675 lb. 58.25-
61.00, mainlys9.oo-60.50.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
.

' Tuesday,Sept 7
Report suppliedby USDA

Today '

Last Tuesday
LastYear

979
1205
992

TRENDS: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs weak to 5.00
lower. AD pigs weighed on arrival

* i-.and sold bythe hundred weigbt.
If' US 1-2:18 head 21-22 lbs. 204.00-

1 206.00; 129 head 27439 lbs. 153.00-
171.001 441 head 40*49 lbs. 145.00-

%5.0O; '-gbhead 50-50 lbs. 136.00-
l«J»; „87rhead 61#5 lbs. 112.00-
114.00; 16 head 95401 lbs. 81.00-

. 83.00.

St Louis Hogs.
Thursday, Sept9

Report supplied by LSDA
4500 - Barrows & giltsactive, .50-

.75higher. US 1-2 220-250 lbs. 65.00-
65.50; 200-220 lbs. 64.00-65.00; US 1-
3 230-250 lbs. 64.75-65.00; 250-270
1b5.64.25-64.75.
’ SOWS: Steady-iSO'higher '(About

.9%) US 1-3 300-500 lb. 56.50-57.00;
500-6501b: 58.00-60.50.

BOARS: Over 260 lb. 51.00; 200-
260 lb.58.00,

• Up-to-date market information.
• Commission Agents (or slaughter cattle, fat

hogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.
Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober.
Inc., andreceive personal care& service.

PH: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084
HogDept. 626-8653

You Have A Choice
Ifyou miss Monday, there is always Wednesday
Todav, as In the past, Walter M. Dunlap and

Sons oners all cattle feeders the choice ofwhat
day tomarkettheirfat cattle.

Either Monday or Wednesday, we will advise
you to the best of our ability what day that week
we think is most advantageous toyou.

So, Monday or Wednesday, you have a choice..
Give ns a call for market conditions and honest!
advice. L

f v "~

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, September 14at 1 P.M.

- - 5- r <_

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
: LancosterStockyards

Te».(717)397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm

Keeping Abreast With the Times
T j i

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Sept. 9

Report suppliedby USDA
3500• - Barrows & gilts

moderately active, opening
steady. US 1-2 220-250 lb. 65.50-
66.00; US 1-3 220-250lb. 65.0005.50.

SOWS: Under 450 lb. mostly
steady, over 450 lb. 1.50-2.00lower,

"several lots unsold as of 9:00 A.M.
(18% > US 1-3 350-450 lb. 55.5056.50;
450-500 lb. 56.50-57.00; 500650 lb.
57.0057.75.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 51.0052.00;
under 350 lb. 55.0059.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday,Sept. 7

Report suppliedby auction
Beef Cows: Utility, and Com-

mercial 41.1044.85; Cutters 38.00-
40.70; Canners 33.10-37.60; Shells
26.0050.00.

Heifers: Standard 46.1050.50;
Commerical3B.9o4s.9o.

Steers: Choice 52.10-58.10; Good
47.0050.90; Standard 41.3546.10.

Bulls: Good 49.1052.50; Stan-
dard 42.25-47.00.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 54.10-59.50; 300-500 lbs.
small frame 45.00-49.50; 500-700
lbs. large frame 50.50-56.10; 500-700
lbs. small frame 47.60-52.10.

CATTLE
ThisWeek

392,000
Last Week

Veal Calves: Prime 86.10-92.50;
Choice 76.50-84.10; Good 68.20-
75.30; Standard 51.1066.25; Utility
40.6049.50.

Farm Calves: Bulls 86.60100.00;
Heifers 72.5088.00.

Hogs: 62.5066.00.
Sows: 52.5056.25.
Boars: 46.0053.00.

' Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 20.00
36.00; 3035 lbs. per head 39.00
44.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 48.00
55.00.

503,000
Last Year

30,000

40,000

35,000397,000
Market courtesy of USDA.

Oct.

Com

Nov.

2.14 3.31

Dec. 2.21% 3.51%
Jan.
Mar. 2.37% 3.71V*

Valley livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, Sept. 6

- Report supplied by auction
Total No. of Head 729. Hay med.

hayto 45.00; Strawnone.
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 85.00;

Veal Calves 65.0094.00; Vealer
.Bull Calves 65.0078.00; Slaughter
Calves 50.0062.00; Grasses &

-Feeders 40.0065.00; Lambs 42.00
55.00; Sheep 12.0027.00; Hogs, 200
.250 lbs. 58.0066.50; Sows 48.00
54.50; Boars 42.00-48.00; Pigs 39.00
47.00; Heifers 40.0052.50; Steers
40.00- Steers, feeder 45.00
71.00; Bulls 39.0046.25; Cows,
utility 38.5041.00; Cows, fat 37.00
40.50; Cows, medium 34.0036.50;
Cows„ poor or small 27.00-33.00;
Cattle Market about steady; Calf
Market good; Horses small to
380.00; Ponies to 150.00; Goats
14.00-

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 11,1982—A3

U.S. Inspected
livestock Slaughter

Thursday, Sept.9
Report supplied byUSDA Estimated DallyLivestock Slaughter

UnderFederal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

896,000 75,000

1,101,000 94,000

1,062,000 78,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday,Sept. 9)

Wheat Soybeans Meal
5.38%

Soybean

5.45%
157.20

161.90
5.60% 164.60

Trend - Corn is lower, Wheat is higher. Soybeans are higher. Soybean
Meal ishigher.

MarketProvidedby Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures
Trading
(Closing Bids as of
Thursday Sept 9)

Chicago Chicago NewYork
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
Oct 61.35 63.
Nov.
Dec.
Feb.

61.57 60.85
60.70 57.62

6.23

Trend - Cattle are lower, Hogs
are lower. Potatoes arehigher.

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

683
664
842


